#### John Fairmaid

Dear Mr Fairmaid,

#### Official information request for information about managers.

I refer to your official information request dated 9 May 2016. We have extended the due date for your response until today's date as the processing of your request has required the compilation of information, and meeting the original time limit would unreasonably interfere with the operations and priorities of the Council (section 14, Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987).

We provide the answers to your requests under your question below:

- 1. The number and the titles of all managerial positions, including managers, group managers and general managers.
  - Dunedin City Council employs 50 managers with various titles. Their names and titles are listed below.
- 2. Their names and their dates of appointment.
  - Their names and start dates are listed below.
- 3. Their qualifications, including academic qualifications, i.e Bachelor, Master or Doctorate degrees, and post-graduate qualifications. And their salaries.
  - We have decided to refuse your request for information which relates to the qualifications and salaries of managerial staff under section 7(2)(a) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act, as withholding the information is necessary to protect the privacy of those staff.
- 4. I should be very grateful if you could direct me to the area or areas of your website which contain all these details, or if the website does not do so, supply me with the requested information not so covered.
  - This information is not currently published on the Dunedin City Council website. As this record is not held by the Council, your request is refused (section 17(e) Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987).

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact me. You also have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

### Yours sincerely

## Arlene Goss Governance Support Officer

# **Dunedin City Council Management at May 31, 2016**.

Name	Position Name	Position Start
Adrian Blair	Group Manager Customer and Regulatory Services	07/04/2015
Alan Worthington	Resource Consents Manager	19/04/2014
Anna Johnson	City Development Manager	19/04/2014
Anne-Maree Wigley	Manager, Business Support	04/08/1986
Bernard Hawke	Group Manager Arts and Culture	19/04/2014
Campbell McCracken	Dunedin Public Art Gallery Director	19/04/2014
Carolyn Allan	Senior Management Accountant	29/03/2016
Catherine Irvine	Solid Waste Manager	18/01/2016
Christopher Henderson	Plant Operations and Maintenance Manager	19/04/2014
Daphne Griffen	Team Leader Parking Enforcement	01/07/1995
David Gunn	Chief Information Officer	18/01/2016
Desmond Adamson	Manager - Economic Development	27/06/2015
Fraser Liggett	Economic Development Unit Programme Manager	04/05/2016
Gavin Logie	Financial Controller	09/02/2015
Graham McKerracher	Council Communications and Marketing Manager	19/04/2014
Grant McKenzie	Group Chief Financial Officer	19/04/2014
Hamish Black	Parks Operations Manager	01/02/2016
Jendi Paterson	Recreation Planning and Facilities Manager	01/02/2016
Jennifer Evans	OSM Director	28/07/2014
John Christie	Director Enterprise Dunedin	29/11/2014
Joy Gun	Events and Community Development Manager	07/06/2016
Kevin Taylor	Property Manager	01/09/2014
Kristy Rusher	Manager Civic and Legal	06/07/2015
Laura McElhone	Group Manager Water and Waste	19/04/2014
Linda Geddes	Manager, Collections and Access	19/04/1982
Louise van de Vlierd	Team Leader Visitor Centre	28/06/2014
Lyz Harvey	Manager Customer Solutions	04/05/2016
Maria Ioannou	Corporate Policy Manager	23/01/2012
Marian Rillstone	Group Manager Organisation Development and Performance	09/02/2015
Merrin McCrory	Asset and Commercial Manager, Transport	05/10/2015
Michael Harrison	Network Development and Operations Manager	03/08/2015
Michael Perkins	Network and Catchment Manager	12/10/2015
Mike Collett	Manager, Customer Experience	18/02/1991
Neil Brown	Manager Civil Defence Emergency Management	19/04/2014
Neil McLeod	Building Services Manager	16/07/2007
Nicola Pinfold	Group Manager Community and Planning	13/10/2014

Oliver Barton-Jones	Change Delivery Manager	11/01/2016
Richard Davey	Treasury Manager	18/10/2014
Richard Saunders	Group Manager Parks and Recreation	01/07/2015
Ros MacGill	Manager Environmental Health and Animal Services	09/07/2007
Ruth Stokes	General Manager Infrastructure and Networks	02/02/2015
Ryan Craig	Destination Dunedin Manager	20/04/2016
Sandy Graham	Group Manager Corporate Services	01/07/2015
Sarah Connolly	Transport Planning Manager	23/01/2016
Simon Pickford	General Manager Services and Development	13/10/2014
Sue Bidrose	Chief Executive Officer	23/11/2014
Thomas Dyer	Asset and Commercial Manager, Projects and Asset Management	01/02/2016
Thomas Osborn	Asset and Commercial Manager, Water and Waste Services	12/05/2014
Tracey Tamakehu	Digital Services Manager	27/10/2015
William Clifford	Network Contracts Manager	11/01/2016